Keri O'Brien

= e
From: Cheri Smith
Sent: Wednesday, March 10, 2021 1:20 PM
To: Keri O'Brien
Subject: FW: AGE DISCRIMINATION...
FYI

From: Harry Bethel <kwconchbubba@bellsouth.net>

Sent: Wednesday, March 10, 2021 11:57 AM

To: Jimmy Weekley <jweekley@cityofkeywest-fl.gov>; Clayton Lopez <clopez@cityofkeywest-fl.gov>; Billy Wardlow
<bwardlow@cityofkeywest-fl.gov>; Gregory Davila <gdavila@cityofkeywest-fl.gov>; Mary Lou Hoover
<mlhoover@cityofkeywest-fl.gov>; Samuel Kaufman <skaufman@cityofkeywest-fl.gov>; Teri Johnston
<tjohnston@cityofkeywest-fl.gov>

Cc: Greg Veliz <gveliz@cityofkeywest-fl.gov>; Shawn D. Smith <sdsmith@cityofkeywest-fl.gov>; Cheri Smith
<csmith@cityofkeywest-fl.gov>; Manuel Castillo <castilom@kwha.org>; 'Randy Sterling' <sterlingr@kwha.org>; Mandy
Miles <mmiles@keysweekly.com>; 'Prue Sowers' <psowers@keysnews.com>

Subject: AGE DISCRIMINATION...

Commissioners,

In this morning’s Key West Citizen this is in reference to
the article on the Key West Housing Authority, Board or
Director’s. It is very apparent that the mayor is
discriminating against the age of the members of the
Board. This could very well lead to possible Law Suits. |
strongly believe that the Commission knows that a seven
member board is absolutely unnecessary everything has
been working just fine with this five member board. This is
a self-initiative by the mayor to appoint two members that
she has promised the a appointments too and the main
one is Bryan Green. Please do not support this un-
necessary Ordinance this is her PERSONAL initiative. Thank
you, take care and be safe.



Harnny Gethel



Cheri Smith

From: Harry Bethel <kwconchbubba@bellsouth.net>

Sent: Wednesday, March 10, 2021 11:57 AM

To: Jimmy Weekley; Clayton Lopez; Billy Wardlow; Gregory Davila; Mary Lou Hoover;
Samuel Kaufman; Teri Johnston

Cc: Greg Veliz; Shawn D. Smith; Cheri Smith; Manuel Castillo; 'Randy Sterling’; Mandy Miles;
'Prue Sowers'

Subject: AGE DISCRIMINATION...

Commissioners,

In this morning’s Key West Citizen this is in reference to
the article on the Key West Housing Authority, Board or
Director’s. It is very apparent that the mayor is
discriminating against the age of the members of the
Board. This could very well lead to possible Law Suits. |
strongly believe that the Commission knows that a seven
member board is absolutely unnecessary everything has
been working just fine with this five member board. This is
a self-initiative by the mayor to appoint two members that
she has promised the a appointments too and the main
one is Bryan Green. Please do not support this un-
necessary Ordinance this is her PERSONAL initiative. Thank
you, take care and be safe.

Farny Bethel



